Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets
(which excludes deferred offering costs) less our total liabilities by the total number of shares of common
stock outstanding. Our historical net tangible book value (deficit) as of September 30, 2021 was
approximately $(303.0) million, or $(1.55) per share, based on 195,356,459 shares of common stock
outstanding as of that date.

After giving effect to receipt of the net proceeds from our sale of 11,000,000 shares of common stock at
an assumed public offering price of $20.25 per share, the last reported sale price of our common stock on
the Nasdaq Global Select Market on November 12, 2021, after deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible
book value as of September 30, 2021 would have been approximately $(89.6) million, or $(0.43) per
share. This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.12 per share to
our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $20.68 per share to new investors participating in
this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

Assumed public offering price per share   $20.25

Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of September 30, 2021 $ (1.55)

Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors
purchasing common stock in this offering and the use of proceeds from this
offering $ 1.12

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering  $ (0.43)

Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering  $20.68

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $20.25 per share, the last
reported sale price of our common stock on the Nasdaq Global Select Market on November 12, 2021,
would increase (decrease) the as adjusted net tangible book value by $0.05 per share and the dilution per
share to new investors by $0.05 per share, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on
the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same, and after deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

We may also increase or decrease the number of shares we are offering. Each increase (decrease) of

[…]

community property laws.

Applicable percentage ownership before the offering is based on 195,356,459 shares of our common
stock outstanding as of September 30, 2021. Applicable percentage ownership after the offering assumes
the sale of 11,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering.

In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of such
person, we deemed to be outstanding all shares subject to options held by the person that are currently
exercisable, or would become exercisable or would vest based on service-based vesting conditions within
60 days of September 30, 2021. However, except as described above, we did not deem such shares
outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Unless
otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owners in the table below is c/o EverCommerce Inc.,
3601 Walnut Street, Suite 400, Denver, Colorado 80205.

Beneficial Ownership Before

the Offering
Beneficial Ownership After

the Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number of

Shares
Percentage of

Shares
Number of

Shares
Percentage of

Shares

5% Stockholders:

Entities affiliated with Providence Strategic
Growth(1) 85,464,516 43.7% 85,464,516 41.4%

Entities affiliated with Silver Lake(2) 67,085,136 34.3% 67,085,136 32.5%

Named Executive Officers and Directors:

Eric Remer(3) 10,451,811 5.4% 10,451,811 5.1%

Matthew Feierstein(4) 1,979,857 1.0% 1,979,857 *

Marc Thompson(5) 883,172 * 883,172 *

Penny Baldwin-Leonard — — — —

Jonathan Durham — — — —

Kimberly Ellison-Taylor — — — —

Mark Hastings — — — —

John Marquis — — — —

Joseph Osnoss — — — —

Richard A. Simonson(6) 27,400 * 27,400 *

Debby Soo — — — —

All Executive Officers and Directors as a
Group (15 individuals)(7): 13,447,860 6.7% 13,447,860 6.5%

* Less than 1%.

128

TABLE OF CONTENTS

(1) Represents 85,464,516 shares of common stock held directly by Providence Strategic Growth II L.P., or PSG II, Providence Strategic
Growth II-A L.P., or PSG II-A, Providence Strategic Growth III L.P., or PSG III, Providence Strategic Growth III-A L.P., or PSG III-A, and
PSG PS Co-Investors L.P., or PSG Co-Invest (and together with PSG II, PSG II-A, PSG III and PSG III-A, the PSG Funds). PSG
Ultimate GP Managing Member L.L.C., or PSG Managing Member, is the indirect managing member of the PSG Funds and holds
voting and dispositive power over the shares of common stock held by the PSG Funds. The members of PSG Managing Member are